## CITY OF SANIBEL RESOLUTION 23-009

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING BUDGET AMENDMENT 2023-003 AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

**WHEREAS,** on January 17, 2023, the City Council approved Staff recommendation to enter into an agreement with CityView, a division of N. Harris Computer Corporation, for software related to the City's permitting and licensing processes; and

**WHEREAS**, there sufficient funds available in the Building Fund Ending Fund Balance to appropriate for the first year of implementation of the software; and

**WHEREAS,** the City of Sanibel desires to amend the fiscal year 2023 budget to appropriate funding for this project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANIBEL, FLORIDA:

**SECTION 1.** The revised fund budgets for fiscal year 2023, Budget Amendment 2023-003, a true copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby approved and accepted.

**SECTION 2.** Effective date. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

## PASSED IN OPEN AND REGULAR SESSION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANIBEL, FLORIDA THIS 7TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2023.

Attest:

Scotty Lynn Kelly, City Clerk

Holly D. Smith, Mayor

Approved as to form and legality:

John D. Agnew, City Attorney

Date filed with City Clerk: \_\_\_\_\_

Vote of Council Members:

- Smith \_\_\_\_\_ Johnson \_\_\_\_\_
- Crater \_\_\_\_\_
- Henshaw \_\_\_\_\_
- Miller

DOCUMENT NUMBER

BA 2023-003

## CITY OF SANIBEL BUDGET AMENDMENT

FUND:	Building Fund
DEPT:	Building

FUND	ORG	OBJECT	PROJECT	DESCRIPTION SEWER FUND	Amount Prior To Change	Incr/(Decr) Revenue	Incr/(Decr) Expense	Amount After Change
169	1692400	431100		Professional Services	172,790		329,766	502,556
169	169	389020		Budgeted Ending Fund Balance	1,619,378		(329,766)	1,289,612
103	103	303020		Budgeted Ending I and Balance	1,019,070		(329,700)	1,209,012
			<u> </u>					
			<u> </u>					
			·					
			·					
			·					
			·					
			·					
			·					
		<u> </u>						
		<u> </u>						
			·					
			·					
			·					
			·					
								-
			<u> </u>					
			<u> </u>					
					TOTA!	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
					TOTAL:	\$ -	\$ -	SUBTOTAL
PUR	POSE:	To approp and licens	oriate \$329,7 iing processe	66 in funding to enter into an agreeme es.	ent with CityView to p	provide software	related to the C	ity's permitting

FUNDING SOURCE:

The funding for this amendment is coming from the Building Fund Ending Fund Balance. This amendment does not increase the fiscal year 2023 budget.

Prepared by:	Resolution #:	Council Date:	Legistar:	Journal #:	Date
S. Chaipel	23-009	2/7/2023			

.